\

Y oy Ny \'

SN WA ‘«'V~\‘
= n 3 By 5\

, NI faeRt DO
e et e

5 \~_i\, "’-\‘\\' l’\:“‘

ol \{\;\\ PO

\..a»'vm: it uim{w
s o B77 .}.04

4

Fee Structure for Acedamic Year 2018-20: BBA, B.Com, RCA & Bfst
— N - f\_pp!h ation Feeqg
SRR S BBA Course (60 Inteke)
§ st % Fercentage of marks at PUC Tultlon Fee Stratiure
5?\‘0 E or 10+2 level 7’7_'-:0.\,9“2(\“20 2020-2021 2021-4022
Z;M}M B0% & above i 10,000 10,000 10,000
L2 1  soxasosew 114,000 14,000 14,000
E?WSM_; e “‘31& 9.29% : 18,000 18,000 18,000
4 _M____n 60% & £9.99 ) 22,000 22,000 22,000
? 5 ‘ ___ 50% & 59.99% L 25.(500 26,000 _ 26,000
| 6 Balow 46.09% | 30,000 30,000 30,000

i S Com ngﬁe (120 lntul\{:) L AP .
-L-:S.E.-*{i Percentage of marks at PUC Tuftion Fee Structure

No. l or 10+2 level 2018-2020 “:6;6 ;D?;p 1 237:]? ?0?2 T
1 | S0% & above o0 | o000 | 10000
2 | 50% & §9.99% 17000 | 17000 | 17000
3 { 70% & 79.99% 22,000 22000 | 22 L000 ]
2% - 60% & 69.99% 27,000 27,000 | 27000 .
5. 50% & 59.99% 32,000 32,000 32,000
5] Below 45.99% 37,000 37,000 37,000

BCA Course {120 Intake)
si. | Percentage of marks at PUC Tpition Fee Structure

[
NG

i 1cl I])dc!
PES Institute of Ad‘uan[ed Management Stud

NH 206, Sagar Road

os——ori0sHevel T rrsat0 | 20202001 | 20212022 ||
1 0% & above 15,000 15,000 15,000
2 80% & 89.99% 20,000 20,000 20,000
3 70% & 79.99% 25,000 25,000 25,000
4 60% & 69.99% 30,000 30,000 30,000
. 50% & 59.99% _ 35,000 35,000 35000 |
6 Below 49.99% - 40,000 40 ooo 40,000
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; z}- PES Institvie of Advanced Management studies
= N H 206, Sagar Road, Shivamogas ~ 577 204
o I- Sc Caqgs.gw j Gﬂ mtai e} St G0
Sl | Percentage of marke 2t pug T unmn Fee Slwcwre
= ok 20162020 | 20202021 7_‘2621»2922
131 - S0% &above i £,000 9,000 16,000
2 | 8O%&E9.99% | o000 10,000 11,000
3| 70% & 79.99% 10,000 11,000 12,000
‘. 60% & 69.99% 11,000 12,000 13,000
-7 50% & 59.99% 12,000 13,000 14,000
| 6 Below 49.99% 13,000 14,000 15,000
, Other Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2012-20
Sl. No | Description of other Fees BBA B.Com -~ BCA B.Sc
1 | Transportation Fees 10,500 10,500 10,500 10,500
1 | Forum Activities 500 500 500 500
3 Eéfﬁwgﬁs Up keeping 500 500 500 500
4 | Red cross 50 50 50 50
E  [insurance 100 100 100 100
6 | Lab Maintenance — - 500 750
"6 | Miscellaneous 500 500 500 500
7| University Fees® 1415 1025 3775 1025
: {(*may change as per |
university norms) ok
o Grand Total —13;565-—+-13:175-—1--16,425 ---13,925 e
'i '_ﬁdte: ' | { i ' .‘

1. Tuition Fee fixed for the First Year shall be common for the remaining years for BBA,
B.Com & BCA. Tuition fee varies for B.5¢c Course.

2. Transportation fee for Bhadravathi students is Rs.2000/- extra.
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- PES Institute of Advanced Menagement Studies
N H 206, Sagar Road, Shivamogge — 577 204

Break-up of University Fees (may charige as per university norms)

Sl. No Particulars | ‘BBA B C' . o
cl. No.  B.Com ECA (PIViCs) by the
: college
1 | Admission Fee 145 70 e T
{University) ' o
2 | Registration 510 175 2800 175 -
3 | University 70 70 70 70 .
Development Fung
4 Sports 500 500 500 500 250 .
Development Fee : o :
ECA Fees 115 ii5s 115 115 30
Literacy = 20 = 20 &
e Career Guidance 20 20 20 20 -
.| Fund = e , T
NSS 20 . 20 20 20 o
Rovers & Rangers-. .| - 20 20 20 © .20 -
" (Scouts and Guides)
- 10 Poor Students Fund 15 15 15 15 =
_.Tota[ 1,415 1,025 3,775 1,025 280 |
- M.Com Fee Struaure for Acudem;c Year 2018-20
! I—‘pphcat:on Fee Rs.200/-
si. No. Particulars of Fee for University Quota First Year Second Year
' e Vi.Com M.Com
1 Tuition Fees 12,500 12,500
2 Transporiation Fee 10,500 10,500 |
3 Blue Books 600 - 600 ] .
4 Mediclaim Insurance 100 1DDJ
5 | GuestLéctures i 1,000 . 1,000]
6 | Commerce Forum Activities 500 | | 50%
7 Digital Library & E-Learning Sources 1,000 ' 1,000
8 Alumni Association Fee ' - 500
g Placement Assistance and Training Charges . 2,200 3,700
10 Campus Up-keeping 1,000 | 1,000
11 Paper Presentations 500 500
12 Book Bank Charges 1,000 1,000
13 University Fees* (Subject to change) paid at the 2,360
: University .
Total 30,200 | 35,260

PES Institute of-Advanced Management Stud

NH 206, Sagar Road

SHIVAMOGGA-577 204
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Date: 26-03-2019

Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2019-20
B.Com, BCA, BBA & B.Sc

Application Fees- 100/-

HA
Elali'lall

B.Com Course (120 Intake)
SL Percentage of marks Tuition Fee Structure
No. ap Frs 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
or 10+2 level - - i
] 90% & above 10,000 10,000 10,000
2 80% & 89.99% 17.000 17,000 17,000
3 70% & 79.99% 22,000 22,000 22,000
4 60% & 69.99% 27.000 27,000 27,000
5 50% & 59.99% 32.000 32,000 32,000
6 Below 49.99% 37,000 37,000 37,000
BCA Course (120 Intake)
Sl Percentage of marks Tuition Fee Structure
No. or ‘l’agj l(ével 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
1 90% & above 15.000 15,000 15,000
2 80% & 89.99% 20.000 20,000 20,000 j
3 70% & 79.99% 25,000 25,000 25,000 B
4 60% & 69.99% 30,000 30,000 30,000 \
5 50% & 59.99% 35.000 35,000 35,000 |
6 Below 49.99% 40.000 40,000 40,000 [
BBA Course (60 Intake) ]
sI PercentagPeUOé marks Tuition Fee Structure R
) at
No or 10+2 level 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
1 90% & above 10,000 10,000 10,000
z 80% & 89.99% 14,000 14,000 14,000
3 70% & 79.99% 18,000 18,000 18.000
4 60% & 69.99% 22.000 22,000 22,000
5 50% & 59.99% 26,000 26,000 26,000
6 Below 49.99% 30,000 30,000 30.000
B.Sc. Course (60 Intake)
S| Percenta%)eboé marks Tuition Fee Structure
: at PUC
io or 1042 level 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
1| 90% & “above | 8000 9,000 10,000
2 80% & 89.99% | 9.000 | 10,000 11,000
3 | 70%&79.99% | 10,000 11,000 12,000
4 | 60%&69. : 69.99% 11,000 12,000 | 13,000
(5 | 50%&59.99% 12,000 13.000 Jp”7—"14,000
6 Below 49.99% 13,000 14,000 T) ¢Psmcipal 15,000

PES Institute ‘of Advanced Management STdies
ge

NH 206, Sagar Road
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mic Year 201 9-20
sty

Fee Structure for the Acade

Proposed other i e
;l(') Deseription of other Fees B.Com | BCA Ei—
1 | Transportation Fees 10,500 | 10,500 | 10.500
2 | Forum Activities 500 500 500
3 | Campus up keeping Fees 500 500 500
4 | Red cross 50 50 50
5 | Insurance 100 100 100 ﬂ
6 | Lab Maintenance charges - 500 - __l&
T Miscellaneous 500 500 500 _jgg_
3 University Fees* 1,130 4,155 1,560 1130
o L
Grand Total 13,280 | 16,805 | 13.710 14,030

Final fee structure after incorporating New University Fee (changes made after

approval).

Note:
1. Tuition Fee fixed for the First Year shall be common for the remaining years for BBA,

B.Com & BCA. Tuition Fee varies for B.Sc Course.

2. Transportation fee for Bhadravatahi students is Rs.2,000/- extra (Total Rs.12.5 00/-)

University Fees

S Retained

No. Particulars B.Com | BCA | BBA | B.Sc by the

| college
1 | Admission Fee (University i 237 160 g &
2 | Registration 193 | 3080 562 193 “
3 | University Development Fund 77 78 ) i -
4  Sports Development Fee 550 550 550 | 550 250
5 | ECA Fees 127 126 126 127 30
6 | Literacy 22 - - 22 -
7 Career Guidance Fund 22 22 22 7] z
| 8 [NSS B 22| 22| .52 ;
9 j'f{oﬁ\igrs & Rangers (Scouts and Guides) Wit 22 22 22 =
10 Poor Students Fund 18 18 19 18 N
Total 1,130 | 4,155 | 1,560 | 1,130 280

PES Institute of Kdvanced Management Studie
NH 206,388 %RehE
SHIVAMOGGA-577 204
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ny e Date: 30-05-2019
ear Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2019-20 (2018-19 batch)

Phone : 8147053085

(SINo | BBA | 201920 |

I j}g"j » & above | 9,000 |

2 | 80% & 89.99% | 13,000 |

3 | 70% & 79.99% | 17,000 |

4 | 60% & 69.99% | 21.000 |

q__s__n 50% & S9.99% | 25,000 |

) 6 | Belowd4999% | 29,000 |
SLNo BCA | 2019-20

90% . ]

1 190 0% & above 15,000
2 : 80% & 89.99% | 19,000
3 | 70% & 79.99% | 23,000
4 ] 60%& 69.99% | 27.000
_50 % & 59.99% | 31,000
6 | Below49.99% | 35,000
'SLNo |  B.Com 2019-20
1 | 90% & above | 10,000
2 | 80% & 89.99% 15,000
3 | 70% & 79.99% | 20.000
4 | 60% & 69.99% 25,000
5 | 50% & 59.99% 30,000
6 | Below49.99% | 35,000

ENS—

‘ Bt 0 Other Fee for the Academic Year 2019-20
et 1 [ '
‘ Ei) % Description of other Fees 5 BBA | BCA B.Com
t Tramponation Fees (Bhadravathi (@
1 | Students Rs. 12,500/-) 10,500 10,500%{ 10,500 |
2 | Forum Activi ities 500 500 500
e -H;L';mnus 8] Jp- -K eeping 500 500 500 !
4 |Redcross | 0] 500 50
5 |inswance 100 | 199;,__;_\ 100
"6 _,m: ,c;b M aintenance _ : 1 S00} .-
7 Miscellaneous . ‘500 | 500 300 0 |
g | University Fees . 1 660 B 1030 | i 900 |
(:l'aﬂd futﬂl N RN l" Ijﬂ | 13,680 *MH 0%0
,-m:jm._,.._." e |

25 Mﬁ i i e el e
4\ A -
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Date: 30-05-2019

TIT Year Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2019-20 (2017-18 Batch)

SLNo BBA 2019-20
1| 90% & above 9.000 |
: » 80% & 8§9.99% | 1 3,000 |
f L3 | 70% & 79.99% 17,000
4| 60% & 69.99% | 21,000
| 5 | 50%&59.99% | 25,000
6 | Below 49. 99% 129000 |
SLNo | B( A "‘”9 ’0;4
1 90% & above | 13,000 |
2 80% & £9.99% | 17.000
3 0% & 79.99% | 21.000 |
T4 | 60%&69.99% | 25000 |
5 | 50% & 59.99% | 29,000
6 | Below49.99% | 33,000 1
SINo | B.Com | 201920 |
1| 90% & above | 10,000 |
T2 | 80% & £9.99% | T15.000 |
T3 | 70%&79.99% | 20,000 1
4 | (,00 & 69, 09% 25,000 i
| ""”""“5'"”“’; s()vu & 59.99% _' 30,000 1
l !

R ' Other I‘ecs fox lhc A(ademlc \ car "019 "(i _

S

;l' Description of other Fees ' BBA | BCA | B Com
0 !
ﬁ;ﬁ,ﬂ,—?ﬁ{ﬁn Fees (Bhadravathi |
1 | qrudents Rs. 12,500) Elo,soo 10,500! 10,500
Wﬁ?(_;'l”l—l;lﬁ;kgll\mu ) ‘ 500 5000 500
(_ampqu Up-Keeping 500, 500 500
Red cross 50 | 50 50
Insurance_ 100 100] 100
Lab Maintenance | seeant. 300 -
| Miscellaneous 500 500
" Placement and Training Charges 1,500 1,500
, "o | University "Fees A 960 | 103{)‘” 90
T Grand Total-————p— L 114,610 x,saw
e of Revarced ¥ ‘B‘Wf"ﬁ Studies PES Institut anced Management Studies
: 5 "3’35 NH 206, Sagar Road

SHIVAMOGGA-577 204 S L



Il and IIT Year University Fees
;i; Particulars BBA | BCA | B.Com Rg?égzd
1 Ad{nission Fee (University 154 2;5 o ";2 T
2 University development Fund 721 71.5 72
3 Sports Development Fee 550 | 550 550 250
;1 Eifiiacy 121] 121 122 30|
6 Career Guidance Fund 251 22- 22
7 NSS 2 22 22
8 Poor Students fund .| 19 18] - 18
\ Total | 060 | 1,030 | 900] 280

1. Out of the amount of ECA Fee Rs. 30/-is to be retained by the college and
the balance amount should be remitted to the university
2 Out of the amount of Sports Development Fee Rs. 250/- is to be retained by

the college and the balance amount should be remitted to the Uniyersity

-
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